SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

This **SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT** is made between the **CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER**, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the "City") and **THE SUPERLATIVE GROUP**, a Colorado corporation whose address is 921 Huron Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44115 (the "Contractor"), jointly ("the Parties").

RECITALS:

- **A.** The Parties entered into Agreement dated January 2, 2014, and a First Amendatory Agreement dated August 12, 2014 (collectively, the "Agreement") provide sponsorship sales and related services.
 - **B.** The Parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the Parties' mutual covenants and obligations, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Section 3 of the Agreement entitled **TERM** is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
 - "3. <u>TERM</u>: This Agreement shall commence on the date set forth on the City's signature page below (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") and shall expire on December 31, 2016 (the "<u>Term</u>"); provided, however, that the Term shall continue until February 28, 2017 solely for purposes of allowing time for the parties to comply with Section 4 of Exhibit B. For purposes of this Agreement, a "<u>Contract Year</u>" shall mean each period during the Term that commences on September 1st and ends on August 31st, except that the first Contract Year ("<u>Contract Year 1</u>") shall mean the period of time from the Effective Date through and including August 31, 2014. For the avoidance of doubt "Contract Year 2" shall mean the period of time from September 1, 2014 through and including August 31, 2015, and "<u>Contract Year 3</u>" shall mean the period of time from September 1, 2015 through and including December 31, 2016."
- 2. As herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.
- 3. This Second Amendatory Agreement will not be effective or binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all required signatories of the City and County of Denver, and if required by Charter, approved by the City Council.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partie Denver, Colorado as of	es have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By



Contract Control Number:	THTRS-201312921-02
Contractor Name:	The Superlative Group
	By: Tyle Canter Name: Kyle Canter (please print) Title: COO (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	By:
	Name:
	Title:

